First Annual Tupper Classic

Hosted by Bryant University Mock Trial in Smithfield, Rhode Island
October 22nd-23rd, 2022

Official Tabulation Summary
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First Annual Tupper Classic Tab Summary

Thank you to Bryant Law Society, Bryant Politics & Law, Professor Katayoun Alidadi and Bryant CSLI for your help making this possib

Thank you to the Roger Williams Law School Trial Team, RILS, RIAJ, and many other firms for assistance with judge recruitment!

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Tails - Lower # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Tournament Director: Andrew Hinckley
Tabulation Staff: Luke Lamontagne, Alyson Snell & Grace Greenaway
Planning Committee: Andrew Hinckley, Catherine Harris, Ben Studholme, and Danielle Latty

Outstanding Trial Teams

Team School Record

1693 Boston College A 7 Wins (CS: 15, 0CS: 69, PD: 71) 0
1151 Colby College 6 Wins (CS: 18, 0CS: 67, PD: 34) 0
1553 Princeton University 6 Wins (CS: 17, 0CS: 61, PD: 61) 0

Honorable Mention
1342 University of Rochester A

5 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 64, PD: 30)

1343

University of Rochester B

5 Wins (CS: 15, 0CS: 69, PD: 6)

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

28 1350 UMass Amherst A
0 Honorable Mention
Outstanding Witnesses
Points Name Team# School
1120 Aliza Panjwani 1342  University of Rochester A
17119 Vince Papillo 1337  Northeastern University
A17 Veronica Coleman 1337 Northeastern University
A16 Danielle Latty 1117  Bryant University
1716 Dev Purohit 1151  Colby College
A15 Brandon Cheng 1553 Princeton University
A15/T713 Brendan Kleinle 1470  Providence College
A15 Steve Yan 1417 Brandeis University F
114 Vivian Bui 1553 Princeton University
1114 Alex Dragunoff 1413  Brandeis University B
Al14 Jessica Kalonji 1151  Colby College
14 Fiona Casson 1151 Colby College
1713 Nicholas Lannigan 1350 UMass Amherst A
A13 Noelle Prisco 1693  Boston College A
112 Irinia Chtykova 1350 UMass Amherst A
A12 Kanish KShanmugam 1342  University of Rochester A
1112 Isis Arevalo 1553 Princeton University
112 Nora Kenny 1693 Boston College A
#N/A #N/A #N/A  #N/A

#N/A
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Points
1718
A18
17
Al7
17
Al7
A17
16
1116
Al6
A15
A15
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Al4
A13
13
1713
13
A13

Name

Baline Dillingham
Abby Baccall

Jay Foss

Sabrina Waddell
Sophie Glaser
Kaedyn Murphy
Christine Guarneiri
Paul Viscardo
Fiona Nash
Clarice McKee
Ayden Pilon
Stephanie Barry
River Simard
Aaron Woodman
Chandi Kausika
Taylor Bechtel
Angelina Leach
Anirudh lyer
Jacob Santelli

Team #
1343
1553
1343
1413
1553
1337
1337
1342
1151
1343
1351
1693
1413
1342
1351
1151
1337
1693
1553

School

University of Rochester B
Princeton University
University of Rochester B
Brandeis University B
Princeton University
Northeastern University
Northeastern University
University of Rochester A
Colby College

University of Rochester B
UMass Amherst B
Boston College A
Brandeis University B
University of Rochester A
UMass Amherst B

Colby College
Northeastern University
Boston College A

Princeton University
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