

First Annual Tupper Classic

Hosted by Bryant University Mock Trial in Smithfield, Rhode Island
October 22nd-23rd, 2022
Official Tabulation Summary

Team	R	oun	l 1	R	oun	d 2	Ro	und	. 3	\mathbf{R}	oun	d 4	S	Summa	ry
1117	Δ	v.	1417	П	v.	1350	П	v.	1337	Δ	v.	1351	1	- 7	- 0
Bryant University	W		L	L		L	L		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	+1		-4	-8		-18	-2		-10	-11		-7	14	63	-59
1151	Δ	v.	1351	П	v.	1337	П	v.	1343	Δ	v.	1342	6	- 2	- 0
Colby College	W		W	W		L	W		W	W		L	CS	OCS	PD
	+1		+7	+9		-6	+15		+5	+7		-4	18	67	+34
1337	П	v.	1343	Δ	v.	1151	Δ	v.	1117	П	v.	1693	4	- 4	- 0
Northeastern University	L		W	L		W	W		W	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-5		+10	-9		+6	+2		+10	-1		-3	19	62	+10
1342	Δ		1350	П		1417	Δ		1553	П		1151	5	- 3	- 0
University of Rochester A	W		L	W		W	L		W	L		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+1		-5	+17		+20	-1		+1	-7		+4	18	64	+30
1343	Δ		1337	П		1351	Δ		1151	П		1470	5	- 3	- 0
University of Rochester B	W		L	W		W	L		L	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+5		-10	+11		+3	-15		-5	+14		+3	15	69	+6
1350	П		1342	Δ		1117	Δ		1693	П		1413	3	- 3	- 2
UMass Amherst A	L		W	W		W	L		L	T		T	CS	OCS	PD
	-1		+5	+8		+18	-8		-9	0		0	16	62	+13
1351	П		1151	Δ		1343	Δ		1413	П		1117	4		- 0
UMass Amherst B	L		L	L		L	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	-1		-7	-11		-3	+4		+15	+11		+7	15	62	+15
1413	Δ		1553	П		1470	Π		1351	Δ		1350	2	-	- 2
Brandeis University B	L		L	W		W	L		L	Т		Т	CS	OCS	PD
	-22		-4	+8		+4	-4		-15	0		0	15	65	-33
1417	П		1117	Δ		1342	Δ		1470	П		1553	2		- 0
Brandeis University F	L		W	L		L	W		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
1.00	-1		+4	-17		-20	+1		-15	-8		-22	13	66	-78
1470	П		1693	Δ		1413	П		1417	Δ		1343	1		- 0
Providence College	L		L	L		L	L		W	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
4000	-34		-21	-8		-4	-1		+15	-14		-3	17	58	-70
1553	П		1413	Δ		1693	П		1342	Δ		1417	6		- 0
Princeton University	W		W	W		L	W		L	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
1000	+22		+4	+11		-6	+1		-1	+8		+22	17	61	+61
1693	Δ		1470	П		1553	П		1350	Δ		1337	7		- 0
Boston College A	W		W	L		W	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+34		+21	-11		+6	+8		+9	+1		+3	15	69	+71

First Annual Tupper Classic Tab Summary

Thank you to Bryant Law Society, Bryant Politics & Law, Professor Katayoun Alidadi and Bryant CSLI for your help making this possib Thank you to the Roger Williams Law School Trial Team, RILS, RIAJ, and many other firms for assistance with judge recruitment! Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Tails - Lower # = Better Rank Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Tournament Director: Andrew Hinckley

Tabulation Staff: Luke Lamontagne, Alyson Snell & Grace Greenaway

Planning Committee: Andrew Hinckley, Catherine Harris, Ben Studholme, and Danielle Latty

Outstanding Trial Teams

Team	School	Record						
1693	Boston College A	7 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 69, PD: 71) 0						
1151	Colby College	6 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 67, PD: 34) 0						
1553	Princeton University	6 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 61, PD: 61) 0						
Honorable Mention								
1342	University of Rochester A	5 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 64, PD: 30)						
1343	University of Rochester B	5 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 69, PD: 6)						

Spirit of AMTA Award

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

28 1350 UMass Amherst A

0 Honorable Mention

Outstanding Witnesses

Points	Name	Team#	School
∏20	Aliza Panjwani	1342	University of Rochester A
∏19	Vince Papillo	1337	Northeastern University
Δ17	Veronica Coleman	1337	Northeastern University
Δ16	Danielle Latty	1117	Bryant University
∏16	Dev Purohit	1151	Colby College
Δ15	Brandon Cheng	1553	Princeton University
Δ15/∏13	Brendan Kleinle	1470	Providence College
Δ15	Steve Yan	1417	Brandeis University F
∏14	Vivian Bui	1553	Princeton University
∏14	Alex Dragunoff	1413	Brandeis University B
Δ14	Jessica Kalonji	1151	Colby College
∏14	Fiona Casson	1151	Colby College
∏13	Nicholas Lannigan	1350	UMass Amherst A
Δ13	Noelle Prisco	1693	Boston College A
∏12	Irinia Chtykova	1350	UMass Amherst A
Δ12	Kanish K Shanmugam	1342	University of Rochester A
∏12	Isis Arevalo	1553	Princeton University
∏12	Nora Kenny	1693	Boston College A
#N/A	#N/A	#N/A	#N/A
			#N/A

Outstanding Attorneys Page 3 of 4

Points	Name	Team #	School
∏18	Baline Dillingham	1343	University of Rochester B
Δ18	Abby Baccall	1553	Princeton University
∏17	Jay Foss	1343	University of Rochester B
Δ17	Sabrina Waddell	1413	Brandeis University B
∏17	Sophie Glaser	1553	Princeton University
Δ17	Kaedyn Murphy	1337	Northeastern University
Δ17	Christine Guarneiri	1337	Northeastern University
∏16	Paul Viscardo	1342	University of Rochester A
∏16	Fiona Nash	1151	Colby College
Δ16	Clarice McKee	1343	University of Rochester B
Δ15	Ayden Pilon	1351	UMass Amherst B
Δ15	Stephanie Barry	1693	Boston College A
∏15	River Simard	1413	Brandeis University B
Δ14	Aaron Woodman	1342	University of Rochester A
Δ13	Chandi Kausika	1351	UMass Amherst B
∏13	Taylor Bechtel	1151	Colby College
∏13	Angelina Leach	1337	Northeastern University
∏13	Anirudh Iyer	1693	Boston College A
Δ13	Jacob Santelli	1553	Princeton University
Δ14 Δ13 Π13 Π13	Aaron Woodman Chandi Kausika Taylor Bechtel Angelina Leach Anirudh Iyer	1342 1351 1151 1337 1693	University of Rochester A UMass Amherst B Colby College Northeastern University Boston College A